

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1247 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.  
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

HERMAN KHESH & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.K.Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As early as on 9th May, 2005, this Court had passed an order that the appellant State must move an application within four weeks for completing the service, or else the hearing of the the appeal as against those respondents who are not served may be directed to be separated. No such application has been filed. The appeal as against the unserved

respondents is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1247 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HERMAN KHESH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As early as on 9th May, 2005, this Court had passed

an order that the appellant State must move an application

within four weeks for completing the service, or else the

hearing of the the appeal as against those respondents who

are not served may be directed to be separated. No such application has been filed. The appeal as against the unserved respondents is dismissed.

.....J.  
(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 24, 2006