

T  
ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1247 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HERMAN KHESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after summer vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AY AGGARWAL)

(VIJ

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER